



# Transforming Education, Transforming Careers

# Empower Your Education, Anytime, Anywhere

Learn Anywhere, Anytime | Low Fee Structure | Life-Long Learning | World Class Study Materials | Robust Learning Management System (LMS) | Synchronous Learning | Online Examination | Pursue Two Degrees at the same time | UGC & AICTE Approved Programmes | Enrolment in few minutes



## **About THE UNIVERSITY**

The Centre for Online and Distance Education (Centre for Distance and Online Education) is a pioneering centre committed to providing exceptional education to a diverse community of learners globally through online and distance education mode. Through cutting-edge online platforms and innovative teaching methods, Centre for Distance and Online Education offers a range of specialized programmes tailored to meet the unique needs of modern learners. Our focus on quality, accessibility, and flexibility sets us apart, ensuring that students receive a world-class education from the comfort of their homes.



## PROGRAMMES OFFERED

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (MBA) IN SHIPPING AND LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT

**BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (BBA)** 

**BACHELOR OF COMMERCE (B.COM)** 



# **OL DEGREE PROGRAMS**

Online degree programs provide flexible and accessible higher education options for students. They allow individuals to pursue their academic and career goals from anywhere, offering a wide range of subjects and degrees. These programs enable learners to balance education with their busy lives, making learning convenient and achievable.



Comprehensive Curriculum



Expert Faculty and Industry Connections



Cutting-Edge Technology and Resources



Global Networking

# **PROGRAMS OFFERED**

# MBA - SHIPPING AND LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT

An MBA in Shipping and Logistics Management is a specialized business degree program that equips students with the knowledge and skills to excel in the complex world of maritime and supply chain management.



#### **Course Structure**

#### Sem I

#### **Course Title**

- People Management and Organisational Behaviour
- → Global Shipping Business
- Maritime Economics
- → Marketing Management
- -> Accounting and Financial Management
- → Data Analysis
- -> Communication for Managers
- Computer Applications for Business - (Elective)
- → Cross Cultural Management (Elective)

#### Sem II

#### **Course Title**

- -> Chartering and Commercial Geography
- → Logistics Management
- → Liner Shipping Business
- -> Port Operations and Pricing
- → Research Methodology
- → International Business
- → International HRM (Elective)
- → Air Cargo Management (Elective)

#### Sem III

#### **Course Title**

- → Maritime Law and Customs Procedures
- → Export and Import Management
- Port Agency Operations
- -> Supply Chain and Materials Management
- → E-Commerce
- → Shipping Finance and Marine Insurance
- → International Marketing
- -> Customer Relationship Management
- Merchant Banking and Financial Services - (Elective)
- → Cruise Management (Elective)

#### Sem IV

#### **Course Title**

- → Entrepreneurship Development
- → Business to Business Marketing
- → Sales and Retail Management (Elective)
- → Strategic Management (Elective)
- → Project Shipping and Logistics

#### Course Duration: 2 years

**Eligibility:** Students with any Undergraduate Degree from UGC recognised institutions with 10+2+3 (or) 10+2+4 pattern and those appearing for their final examination (subject to passing) are eligible to apply.

#### **Fee Structure**

#### **For Indian Students**

МВА	SEM1	SEM 2	SEM 3	SEM 4	Total
Course Fee	₹ 25000	₹ 25000	₹ 25000	₹ 25000	₹ 100000
Exam Fee	₹ 3000	₹ 3000	₹ 3000	₹ 3000	₹ 12000
Total	₹ 28000	₹ 28000	₹ 28000	₹ 28000	₹ 112000

#### **Fee Concession**

Fee concession will be given to the following applicants, by submitting the relevant documents:

- 10% fee concession on the Programme Fees for all the applicants (documentary evidence is not required)
- An additional 40% of fee concession on the Programme Fees to Meritorious Students for the students who have secured 90% / 9.0 CGPA & above in aggregate, in the qualifying examination)
- 15% fee concession to AMET Alumni
- >> 15% fee concession to Differently-Abled Students
- 15% fee concession to Single Parent Students
- 15% fee concession to First Generation Learners

# BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (BBA)

The BBA Online Degree Program is a flexible and convenient way for students to earn a Bachelor of Business Administration degree. This program allows learners to study business principles, management, and leadership from anywhere, catering to their schedules and providing a strong foundation for a successful career in the business world.

#### **Course Structure**

#### Sem I

#### **Course Title**

- → Business English- I
- -> Communication Skills I
- Principles of Management and Organizational Behaviour
- → Introduction to Shipping Business
- → Business Statistics
- → Marketing Management
- → Information Technology for Business
- → IT Tools for Business
- → Business Economics (Elective)
- → Ethics and values (Elective)

#### Sem III

#### **Course Title**

- → Interpersonal Communication
- -> Financial Management
- → Logistics Management
- → Ports and Terminals Management
- → Multimodal Transportation
- -> Economic Geography
- → Retail Management
- → Management Information System (Elective)
- → Strategic Business Reporting (Elective)

#### Sem V

#### **Course Title**

- → Warehouse and Inventory Management
- Chartering Principles and Ship Management
- → Export and Import Trade
- -> Legal Aspects of Shipping
- → Research Methods
- → Learning and Development (Elective)
- → Strategic Cost Management (Elective)



#### Sem II

#### **Course Title**

- -> Business English- II
- -> Communication Skills II
- → Business Accounting
- → International Trade
- → Economics of Sea Transport
- → Human Resource Management
- → Foreign Exchange Markets
- Quantitative Techniques for Management (Elective)
- Strategic Business Leadership (Elective)

#### Sem IV

#### **Course Title**

- → Professional Communication
- -> Liner Trade
- → Marine Insurance
- → Supply Chain Management
- → Sales and Distribution Management
- Business Law (Elective)
- → Industrial Marketing (Elective)

#### Sem VI

#### **Course Title**

- → Entrepreneurship Management
- -> Corporate Governance
- → Project Work

Program Electives				
Business Economics	Business Law			
Ethics and Values	Industrial Marketing			
Quantitative Techniques for Management	Learning and Development			
Strategic Business Leadership	Strategic Cost Management			
Management Information System	Enterprise Resource Planning			
Strategic Business Reporting	Digital and Social Media Marketing			

**Course Duration: 3 years** 

**Eligibility:** Students from recognised schools with 10+2 pattern and those appearing for their final examination (subject to passing) are eligible to apply.

#### **Fee Structure**

#### **For Indian Students**

ВВА	SEM 1	SEM 2	SEM 3	SEM 4	SEM 5	SEM 6	Total
Course Fee	₹ 9000	₹ 9000	₹ 9000	₹ 9000	₹ 9000	₹ 9000	₹ 54000
Exam Fee	₹ 3000	₹ 3000	₹ 3000	₹ 3000	₹ 3000	₹ 3000	₹ 18000
Total	₹ 12000	₹ 12000	₹ 12000	₹ 12000	₹ 12000	₹ 12000	₹ 72000

#### **Fee Concession**

Fee concession will be given to the following applicants, by submitting the relevant documents:

- 10% fee concession on the Programme Fees for all the applicants (documentary evidence is not required)
- An additional 40% of fee concession on the Programme Fees to Meritorious Students for the students who have secured 90% / 9.0 CGPA & above in aggregate, in the qualifying examination)
- 15% fee concession to AMET Alumni
- 15% fee concession to Differently-Abled Students
- → 15% fee concession to Single Parent Students
- 15% fee concession to First Generation Learners

# BACHELOR OF COMMERCE (B.COM)

A Bachelor of Commerce (B.Com) online degree program offers students a flexible and convenient way to earn a valuable business degree. Through online learning, students can explore various aspects of commerce, including accounting, finance, and management, while fitting their studies into their schedules.

#### **Course Structure**

#### Sem I

#### **Course Title**

- → Business Mathematics
- → Business English I
- → Communication Skills I
- → Financial Accounting I
- → Introduction to Shipping Business
- Introduction to Logistics
- → Business Economics
- → Introduction to Information Technology
- → Corporate Communication (Elective)
- → Organisational Behaviour (Elective)

#### Sem III

#### **Course Title**

- -> Interpersonal Communication
- → Cost and Management Accounting
- → Ship Chartering
- → Principles of Management
- Multimodal Transportation and Logistic Planning
- → Database Management System
- → Exim Procedure and Forex Management (Elective)
- → E-Commerce and Digital Processing (Elective)

#### Sem V

#### **Course Title**

- → Direct and Indirect Taxation
- → Liner Trade Operations
- → Research Methodology
- → International Trade
  Fundamentals of Artificial Intelligence
- → Auditing and Assurance (Elective)
- → Total Quality Management (Elective)

#### Sem II

#### **Course Title**

- → Business Statistics
- → Business English II
- -> Communication skills II
- → Financial Accounting II
- Port Management
- → Banking and Financial Institutions
- → Supply Chain Management
- -> Introduction to Programming
- → Mercantile Law (Elective)
- → Marketing Management (Elective)

#### **Sem IV**

#### **Course Title**

- -> Professional Communication
- → Financial Management
- Retail Logistics and Warehouse Management
- → Marine Insurance
- -> Entrepreneurship Development
- → Web Technology
- → Fundamentals of HRM (Elective)
- → Micro Finance Operations (Elective)

#### Sem VI

#### **Course Title**

→ Project Work

Program Electives				
Corporate Communication	Management			
Organisational Behaviour	E-Commerce and Digital Processing			
Mercantile Law	Fundamentals of HRM			
Marketing Management	Micro Finance Operations			
Exim Procedure and Forex	Auditing and Assurance			

#### Total Quality Management

**Course Duration: 3 years** 

**Eligibility:** Students from recognised schools with 10+2 pattern and those appearing for their final examination (subject to passing) are eligible to apply.

#### **Fee Structure**

#### **For Indian Students**

B.Com	SEM1	SEM 2	SEM 3	SEM 4	SEM 5	SEM 6	Total
Course Fee	₹ 7000	₹ 7000	₹ 7000	₹ 7000	₹ 7000	₹ 7000	₹ 42000
Exam Fee	₹ 3000	₹ 3000	₹ 3000	₹ 3000	₹ 3000	₹ 3000	₹ 18000
Total	₹ 10000	₹ 10000	₹ 10000	₹ 10000	₹ 10000	₹ 10000	₹ 60000

#### B.Com

#### **Fee Concession**

Fee concession will be given to the following applicants, by submitting the relevant documents:

- 10% fee concession on the Programme Fees for all the applicants (documentary evidence is not required)
- An additional 40% of fee concession on the Programme Fees to Meritorious Students for the students who have secured 90% / 9.0 CGPA & above in aggregate, in the qualifying examination)
- 15% fee concession to AMET Alumni
- 15% fee concession to Differently-Abled Students
- → 15% fee concession to Single Parent Students
- 15% fee concession to First Generation Learners

# **UNIVERSITY ACCREDITATIONS & RECOGNITIONS**

NAAC 'A' Grade with a CGPA of 3.13

Categorized as 'PERFORMER' institution (Star Ranking 4/5) in category of 'University & Deemed to be University (Private-Self-Financed)' in Atal Ranking of Institutions on Innovation Achievement (ARIIA) 2021.

Recognized as a **Scientific and Industrial Research Organization (SIRO)** by the **Department of Scientific and Industrial Research (DSIR)**, **Covernment of India** for the period **2022-2025**.

Ranked one of the top **FIVE Maritime Institutions** in the World for the past **FOUR** consecutive years by **PIMET**.

Accredited with Grade AI Outstanding in the CIP for the past FIVE consecutive years by Internationally Accredited Certification Body, Dev Norske Veritas (Norway) - Germanischer Lloyd (Germany) - DNV-GL. AMET.



## FOR MORE INFORMATION

**Admission Help Desk:** 

( Ms.Doshi: +91 8754599801

Toll free number: (\$\infty\$ 1800 108 3030

www.auol.in

☑ admissions@auol.in